

Privacy Policy

Effective Date: September 8, 2024

We value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your information when you visit our website www.1797intl.com (the "Site") and interact with us via text messages. By using our Site and services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect

- **Personal Information:** We may collect personal information that you provide directly to us, such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other information you choose to provide when you contact us, fill out forms on our Site, or communicate with us via text messages.
- Usage Data: We automatically collect information about your interactions with our Site, including your IP address, browser type, pages visited, and the dates and times of your visits.
- Cookies and Tracking Technologies: We use cookies and similar technologies to collect information about your browsing activities. Cookies are small data files stored on your device that help us improve your experience and analyze Site usage. You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.

2. How We Use Your Information

- **To Provide and Improve Our Services:** We use your information to respond to your inquiries, process transactions, and enhance our Site's functionality and user experience.
- To Communicate with You: We may use your contact information to send you updates, newsletters, marketing materials, and other information related to our services. This includes text messages. You may receive text messages related to your account, transactions, or promotional offers. You can opt out of receiving marketing text messages at any time by following the opt-out instructions provided in the messages or by contacting us directly.
- **To Analyze and Monitor Usage:** We analyze usage data to understand how our Site is used, identify trends, and improve our offerings.

3. Sharing and Selling of Personal Information

- **No Sale of Personal Information:** We do not sell or rent your personal information to third parties for marketing purposes.
- **Service Providers:** We may share your information with third-party service providers who perform services on our behalf, such as, data analysis, and communication services, including text message services. These providers are obligated to protect your information and use it only for the purposes for which we disclose it to them.
- **Legal Requirements:** We may disclose your information if required to do so by law or in response to legal requests, such as subpoenas or court orders.
- **Business Transfers:** In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or a portion of our assets, your information may be transferred as part of the transaction. We will notify you of any such changes and update this Privacy Policy accordingly.

4. Data Security

We implement reasonable measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure. While we strive to protect your information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

5. Your Rights and Choices

- Access and Correction: You have the right to access and update your personal information. If you need to make changes, please contact us at tja@1797Intl.com.
- **Opt-Out:** You can opt out of receiving promotional communications from us by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in those communications or by contacting us directly. To opt out of receiving text messages, reply with "STOP" to any text message we send you, or contact us at tja@1797Intl.com.
- **Cookies:** You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings. Please note that disabling cookies may affect the functionality of our Site.

6. Children's Privacy

Our Site is not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we become aware that we have collected such information, we will take steps to delete it.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting the updated Privacy Policy on our Site and updating the effective date at the top.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at:

1797 Intl-USA, Inc

8911 North Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 4200 #1203, Austin, TX 78759

Email: tja@1797intl.com

Thank you for trusting 1797 Intl-USA, Inc with your personal information.